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UNANIMOUS FIRST-TEAM

1990
1990
1991
1994
2001
2024

Eric Bieniemy, RB
Joe Garden, 0G

Jay Leeuwenberg, C
Rashaan Salaam, RB
Daniel Graham, TE
Travis Hutner, ATH

CONSENSUS FIRST-TEAM

1937
1960
1967
1967
1968
1969
1970
1972
1985
1986
1988
1989
1989
1989
1992
1994
1994
1995
1996
1996
2001
2002
2005
2007
2010
2023

Byron White, HB
Joe Romig, 0G

Joe Romig, 0G
Dick Anderson, DB
Mike Montler, OG
Bobby Anderson, RB
Don Poppewell, C
Cullen Bryant, DB
Barry Helton, P
Barry Helton, P
Keith English, P

Joe Garten, 0G
Tom Rouen, P
Alfred Williams, OLB
Deon Figures, CB
Chris Hudson, CB
Micahel Westbrook, WR
Bryan Stoltenberg, C
Chris Naeole, 0G
Matt Russell, ILB
Andre Gurode, OG
Mark Mariscal, P
Mason Crosby, PK
Jordon Dizon, ILB
Nate Solder, OT
Travis Hunter, ATH

In 2024, Travis Hunter was a unanmious first-team All-
American, picking up at least one first-team honor from
the five publications that comprise the consensus and
unanimous teams selected by the NCAA, the AFCA,
Associated Press, FWAA, Sporting News and Walter
Camp. He was the first player in the history of the Walter
Camp team to earn first-team honors on both offense and
defense, and the first player in AP history to win two first-
team honors, which he did at all-puroose and cornerback,
and three overall with a second-team nod at wide receiver,
Ironically, it was the Walter Camp team that left Hunter

off the unanious fist in 2023 by not awarding a flex or
all-purpose position, as he was first-team by the other four
publications, the only four he could have been. In 2024,
the AFCA, FWAA and Sporting News limited Hunter to just
one first-team honor, not allowing him to appear at mul-
tiole positions.  Thus, he was on every first-team he was
allowed to be at both cornerback and all-purpose, and on
first team on more than half of the ones who allowed him
fo be considered at wide receiver. So in 2023 the case
could be made for him to be considered a unanimous
first-team All-American and in 2024, it could be said that
he was a unanimous Selection at the all-purpose or flex
position and cornerback and consensus at wide receiver.

First Team All-Americans

FIRST-TEAM ALL-AMERICA HONORS

AP

1992  Deon Figures, CB AP, UPI, FWAA, Walter
Camp, NEA, Football
News, Sporting News

1992  Mitch Berger, P UPI

1992 Michael Westbrook, WR NEA

1994 Rashaan Salaam, TB AP, UPI, AFCA, FWAA,
Walter Camp, Football
News, Sporting News

1994  Chris Hudson, CB AP, UPI, FWAA

1994 Michael Westbrook, WR  AFCA, Walter Camp

1995  Bryan Stoltenberg, C ~ UPI, Walter Camp,
Football News

1995  Heath Irwin, OG AP

1996 Chris Naeole, 0G AP, AFCA, Walter Camp,
Football News

1996  Matt Russell, ILB AP, Walter Camp, FWAA,
Sporting News

1996 Rae Carruth, WR Sporting News

1999 Brad Bedell, 0G FWAA

1999  Ben Kelly, CB Football News

2001 Daniel Graham, TE AP, AFCA, FWAA, Walter
Camp, Football News,
Sporting News, AAFF

2001 Andre Gurode, OG AP, Sporting News

2001 Roman Hollowell, KR Sporting News

2002 Chris Brown, TB AFCA

2002 Wayne Lucier, 0G Sporting News

2002 Mark Mariscal, P AP, AFCA, Sporting
News, Walter Camp

2005 Mason Crosby, PK AP, FWAA, Walter Camp

2006 Mason Crosby, PK Walter Camp

2007 Jordon Dizon, ILB AP, Sporting News,
Walter Camp

2010 Nate Solder, OT AP, FWAA, Sporting
News, Walter Camp

2023 Travis Hunter, ATH AP, AFCA, FWAA,
Sporting News, Phil
Steels, Athlon, Sl

2024 Travis Hutner, ATH FLEX: AP, CBS, AFCA,

FWAA, Athlgtic, PFF,
USAT, Phil Steele, ESPN
WR: WG, TSN, S, SIS
CB: AP, WG, CBS, CFN,
SI, PFF, USA Today, SIS

2024 Shedeur Sanders, QB CFN

1937 Byron White, HB AP, UPI, INS, NEA, LIB,
COL, Sporting News

1952 Don Branby, E AP

1956 John Bayuk, FB Sports lllustrated

1957 Bob Stransky, HB NEA, INS, FWAA/Look

1958 John Wooten, 0G AFCA/General Mills

1960 Joe Romig, 0G UPI, AFCA/Kodak, FWAA
Look, Football News

1961 Jerry Hillebrand, E AP, FWAA/Look

1961 Joe Romig, 0G UPI, NEA, FWAA/Look,
AFCA/Kodak, Sporting News

1967 Dick Anderson, DB AP, NEA

1968  Mike Montler, OG AP, AFCA/Kodak

1969 Bobby Anderson, TB AP, UPL NEA, Sporting News

1969 Bill Brundige, DE FWAA/Look

1970  Don Popplewell, C AP, UPI, NEA, CP, Walter
Camp, FWAA/Look

1970 Pat Murphy, DB Walter Camp

1971 Herb Orvis, DE CP, AFCA/Kodak, Walter
Camp, Sporting News,
Universal

1971 Cliff Branch, WR Football News

1972 Cullen Bryant, DB UPI, NEA, AFCA/Kodak,
Sporting News

1972 Bud Magrum, LB FWAA

1973 J.V. Cain, TE Sporting News

1975 Pete Brock, C Sporting News

1975  Mark Koncar, OT AP

1975 Dave Logan, SE Sporting News

1975 Troy Archer, DT Time Magazine

1976 Don Hasselbeck, TE  Sporting News

1977 Leon White, C AFCA/Kodak

1978 Matt Miller, OT UPI

1979 Mark Haynes, DB AP

1979 Stan Brock, OT Sporting News

1985 Barry Helton, P AP, UPI, Walter Camp

1986  Barry Helton, P AP, UPI Sporting News

1988  Keith English, P AP, UPI, Walter Camp,
Sporting News, Football
News

1989  Joe Garten, OG AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA

1989 Tom Rouen, P AP, UPI, Walter Camp,
FWAA

1989 Alfred Williams, OLB  UPI, AFCA/Kodak, FWAA,
Football News

1989 Darian Hagan, QB Sporting News

1989 Kanavis McGhee, OLB  Walter Camp

1990  Eric Bieniemy, TB AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA, Walter Camp,
FB News, Sporting News

1990 Joe Garten, OG AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA, Walter Camp,
FB News, Sporting News

1990 Alfred Williams, OLB AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,
FWAA, Walter Camp,
FB News, Sporting News

1991  Jay Leeuwenburg, G AP, UPI, AFCA/Kodak,

FWAA, Walter Camp,
FB News, Sporting News
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(KEY: AAFF—Al-American Football Foundation;, AFCA—
American Football Coaches Association;  AP—Associated
Press;, COL—-Colliers Magazine (selected by Grantland
Rice); CP—-Central Press (Captains in 1971); FWAA—
Football Writers Association of America, INS—International
News Service.
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SECOND TEAM

Year
1954
1957

1960
1961
1966
1967
1969
1972

1975

1977
1979
1987
1988
1989

1991
1992

1993
1994
1995

1996

1999

2002
2005
2011
2020
2024
2024

Player, Position

Frank Bernardi, HB (AP)

Bob Stransky, B (AP)

John Wooten, T (AP)

Joe Romig, G (AP, Sporting News)
Jerry Hillebrand, E (NEA)

Sam Harris, DE (UPI, Football Digest)
Kirk Tracy, OG (AP)

Bill Brundige, DE (AP, UPI)

Charlie Davis, TB (UPI)

Bud Magrum, LB (UPI)

Pete Brock, C (UP))

Don Hasselbeck, TE (UPJ)

Leon White, C (UPI)

Mark Haynes, DB (UP)

Mickey Pruitt, SS (AP)

Kanavis McGhee, OLB (UPI)

Darian Hagan, QB (UPI)

Kanavis McGhee, OLB (UPI)

Alfred Williams, OLB (AP)

Joel Steed, NT (UPI)

Chad Brown, OLB (NEA)

Michael Westbrook, WR (AP)
Charles Johnson, WR (AP)

Kordell Stewart, QB (AP)

Chris Naeole, OG (Sporting News)
Bryan Stoltenberg, C (Sporting News)
Rae Carruth, WR (AP, Football News)
Chris Naeole, OG (Sporting News)
Steve Rosga, FS (Sporting News)
Matt Russell, ILB (Football News)
Brad Bedell, OG (AP)

Ben Kelly, CB (AAFF)

Jashon Sykes, ILB (Football News)
Damen Wheeler, CB (Sporting News)
Chris Brown, TB (AP, Sporting News)
John Torp, P (Walter Camp)

Ryan Miller, OG (Walter Camp)

Nate Landman, ILB (FWAA)

Travis Hunter, ATH (USAT, AP, CBS, CFN)
Shedeur Sanders, QB (AP)

THIRD TEAM

Year
1953
1957
1967

1971
1984
1986
1987
1989
1991
1993
1994
1995

1996

Player, Position
Gary Knafelc, £ (AP)
Bob Stransky, B (UPI)
Jerry Hillebrand, E
(AFCA, Sporting News)
Bud Magrum, DL (AP)
Herb Onvis, DL (AP)
Jon Embree, TE (AP)
Eric Coyle, C (AP)
Kyle Rappold, NT (AP)
Darian Hagan, QB (AP)
Arthur Walker, DT (AP)
Joel Steed, NT (AP)
Chris Hudson, FS (AP)
Tony Berti, OT (AP)
Christian Fauria, TE (AP)
Ted Johnson,ILB (AP)
Matt Russell, ILB (AP)
Bryan Stoltenberg, C (AP)
Steve Rosga, FS (AP, Football News)

Other All-Americans

THIRD TEAM, CONT.

Year Player, Position

1999  Brad Bedell, OG (Football News)
Ben Kelly, KR (AP)

2001 Michael Lewis, SS (AP, Football News)
Victor Rogers, OT (AP)

2002 Tyler Brayton, DT (Sporting News)

2006 Mason Crosby, PK (AP)

2011 Ryan Miller, OG (AP)

2016 Jimmie Gilbert, OLB (AP)

HONORABLE MENTION
Year Player, Position
1927 Charles “Buck” Smith (AP)
1930 Pete Middlemist, QB (AP)
1931 Ken McLean, T (AP)
1933 Vernon Drain, T (AP)

George Grosvenor, QB (AP)
Dave Murphy, G (AP)
Eddie Wagner, FB (AP)
1934 Vernon Drain, T (AP)
Kayo Lam, QB (AP)
Del Ritchhart, G (AP)
1935 Walt Driskill, T (AP)
Kayo Lam, QB (AP)
Del Ritchhart, G (AP)
Eddie Wagner, FB (AP)
1936 Gene Moore, E (AP)
Byron White, B (AP)
1941 Vern Lockard, B (AP)
Paul McClung, B (AP)
Maurice Reilly, B (AP)
Dick Woodward, E (AP)
1950 Merwin Hodel, FB (AP)
Chuck Mosher, E (AP)
Pete Thompson, E (AP)
1957 Don Branby, E (AP)
Jack Jorgensen, T (AP)
Woody Shelton, B (AP)
1952 Bill Allen, T (AP)
Tom Brookshier, B (AP)
Ralph Curtis, B (AP)
Zack Jordan, B (AP)
Royal Shepherd, LB (AP)
Jim Stander, T (AP)
1953 Gary Knafelc, E (UPI)
Carroll Hardy, HB (UPI)
1954 Carroll Hardy, HB (AP)
1955 Homer Jenkins, B (AP)
Lamar Meyer, E (AP)
1956  Jerry Leahy, E (AP)
Wally Merz, E (AP)
1957  Bill Mondt, G (UPI)
John Wooten, G (UP)
1958 Howard Cook, B (UPI)
Boyd Dowler, B (UPI)
Jack Himelwright, T (UPI)
John Wooten, G (UP)
1960  Jerry Hillebrand, E (AP)
Chuck Weiss, FB (AP)
1961 Walt Klinker, C (AP)
Joe Romig, G (AP)
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HONORABLE MENTION, CONT.
Year Player, Position
1967 Bobby Anderson, QB (AP)
Frank Bosch, DT (AP)
Wilmer Cooks, FB (NEA)
Charles Greer, DB (AP)
Mike Montler, OG (AP)
Kerry Mottl, LB (AP)
Mike Schnitker, DE (AP)
1969  Dick Melin, OG (AP)
Don Popplewell, C (AP)
1971 Cliff Branch, WR (AP)
Charlie Davis, TB (AP)
1975 Mark Koncar, OT (UP)
1976 Mike Spivey, DB (AP)
1977 James Mayberry, RB (AP)
Odis McKinney, DB (AP)
Randy Westendorf, DE (AP)
1978 Mark Haynes, DB (AP)
Matt Miller, OT (AP)
Ruben Vaughn, DT (UPI)
1983 Dave Hestera, TE (AP)
Victor Scott, CB (AP)
1985  Eric Coyle, C (AP)
Junior 1li, OG (AP)
1986 Eric Coyle, C (UPI)
Jon Embree, TE (AP)
Curt Koch, DT (AP, UPI)
Mickey Pruitt, SS (AP)
Barry Remington, ILB (AP)
Darrin Schubeck, OLB (AP)
Year  Player, Position
1987 Barry Helton, P (UPI)
Curt Koch, DT (AP)
Eric McCarty, ILB (AP)
1988 FEric Bieniemy, TB (AP, UPI)
Kanavis McGhee, OLB (AP)
Mark Vander Poel, OT (AP)
1989 J.J. Hannigan, TB (UPI)
Mark Vander Poel, OT (UPI)
Arthur Walker, DT (UPI)
1990 Darian Hagan, QB (UPI)
Tim James, SS (UPI)
Jay Leeuwenburg, C (UPI)
Kanavis McGhee, OLB (UPI)
Tom Rouen, P (UPI)
Mike Pritchard, WR (UPY)
Mark Vander Poel, OT (UPI)
1992  (Greg Biekert, ILB (UPI)
Chad Brown, OLB (UPI)
Michael Westbrook, WR (UPI)
1993 Charles Johnson, WR (UPI)
Chris Hudson, FS (UPI)
1994 Tony Berti, OT (UPI)
Shannon Clavelle, DT (UPI)
Christian Fauria, TE (UP))
Kordell Stewart, QB (UPI)
Michael Westbrook, WR (UPI)
1995  Rae Carruth, WR (UPI)
Heath Irwin, OG (UPY)
Matt Russell, ILB (UPY)
Neil Voskeritchian, PK (UPI)
1996 Koy Detmer, QB (Football News)
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HONORABLE MENTION, CONT.
Year Player, Position
1998  Jeremy Aldrich, PK (Football News)
Ryan Johanningmeier, OL (Football News)
Damen Wheeler, CB (Football News)
1999  Ryan Johanningmeier, OG (Football News)
2000 Daniel Graham, TE (Football News)
2014 Nelson Spruce, WR (Sports lllustrated)
2024 LaJohntay Wester, WR (All-Purpose, CFN)

FRESHMAN ALL-AMERICAN
Year Player, Position
2024 Jordan Seaton, OT (On3, 247, PFF, FWAA)
Cash Cleveland, C (On3, 247, PFF)

MIDSEASON ALL-AMERICAN
Year Player, Position

2024 Travis Hunter, ATH AP, Ath., CFN, CBS
Travis Hunter, WR TSN
Travis Hunter, CB AP, CBS, SIB
FRESHMAN MIDSEASON

Year Player, Position
2024 Jordan Seaton, OT On3

PRESEASON ALL-AMERICAN
Year Player, Position
2024 Travis Hunter, ATH 1st: ESPN (CB),
Athlon (AP, CB), Camp (DB), PFF (Flex), SI (CB), Phil
Steele (AP), AP (AP), CFN (Flex D), TSN (AP)

2024 LaJohntay Wester, WR  2nd: Phil Steele (PR),

CFN (PR)
2024 Shedeur Sanders, QB HM CFN (QB)

PRESEASON FROSH ALL-AMERICAN
Year Player, Position
2024 Jordan Seaton, OT SI(OL), On3 (OT)

Other All-Americans
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